Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic		
				Attorney Docket No. 117671		
Please	record the attached document.					
Total r	umber of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and do	cument: 2			
1. A	Name of conveying parties: 1) Shigeki TAKAMI 2) Takeshi INUZUK 3) Yasuhiko KOBAY 4) Yoshitaka MURA 5) Yoichi TAJIMA 6) Takayuki KUBO 7) Takahiro KIDO Additional name(s) of conveying	ASHI SE	AISIN A 10, TAI ANJO-S	address of receiving party: AW CO., LTD. KANE, FUJII-CHO, SHI, AICHI-KEN 12, JAPAN		
3. A.	Nature of conveyance:	P We	B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?		
\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger				
	Security Agreement	Change of Name				
	Other					
В.	Execution Date: 1) 01/15/04 4) & 6) 01/26/04; 5) 01/2 and 7) 01/13/04					
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/	740,845	C. Patent No.(s)		
***		Additional numbers attac	ehed? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Nar con	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Ni			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Ac	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320 6-6400	Credit any overpa deposit account no	yment or charge any underpayment to umber 15-0461.		
To i the Jam	tement and signature, the best of my knowledge and beloriginal document es A. Oliff, Registration No. 27, tert A. Miller, Registration No. 3.	075		and any attached copy is a true copy of April 21, 2004		
ROL	ert A. Miller, Registration No. 3.	2,//I				

PATENT REEL: 014538 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 04/21/2004

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Snigeki TAKAMI	(5)	Yoichi TAJIMA				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takeshi INUZUKA	(6)	Takayuki KUBO				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yasuhiko KOBAYASHI	(7)	Takahiro KIDO				
		(4)	Yoshitaka MURASE	(8)	***************************************				
		to each	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-sh						
		the ent inventi divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)							
	such as Title, Case		CONTROL DEVICE FOR A H	IYBRID VEHIC	LE				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	(Attorney Docket No. 117671)						
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
		on eve	n date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on						
	Application								
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/740.8	345				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 22, 2003						
the Ass claims of reexami Patents full righ and agr identifie	dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Units. Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is before the undersigned heret.	ivision the in obtaining to execute on al Converse to perforize and g from sa statement of the control of the c	ate all papers necessary in connecereof, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward wate all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria and affirmative acts which mass patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the results and the results are the said assigned.	plication based to the such interfer- perform any act all Property or sing be necessary to e U.S. Patent and gnee, as Assigno- cuted, and will me signs and legal replication before	hereon, for the invention, an ence. which may be necessary in milar agreements. botain, maintain or confirm d Trademark Office to issue e of the entire interest, and cot execute, any agreements i epresentatives. binsert on this assignment as	nd to cooperate with connection with n by reissue or any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, ny further			
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	ne undersigned on the date(s) op	pposite the unde	ersigned name(s).				
Date	January 15, 2	00 X	Inventor Signature	Shigeh:	· Takami	(SEAL)			
Date	Jamary 19.	2004	Inventor Signature	Takesh	- Armouter	(SEAL)			
Date	January 19. 20	x04	Inventor Signature	Yasukik:	Hofray askir	(SEAL)			
Date	Jamay 21 2	wli	Inventor Signature	<u>Joshi tel</u>	i huras	(SEAL)			
Date	January 27 20	se 4	Inventor Signature	Yorki	Tajima	(SEAL)			
Date	January 26, 20	04	Inventor Signature	In Kyrich	t the	(SEAL)			
Date	January 13, 20	04.	Inventor Signature	<u>Lafrahine</u>	Kido	(SEAL)			
Date	/		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
neither	This assignment should pr , then it should be signed be	eferably b fore at lea	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub st two witnesses who also sign be	ere:					
Date			Witness _						
Date			Witness _						

PATENT REEL: 014538 FRAME: 0227